

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1465

Page 1, line 1, replace the first comma with "and"

Page 1, line 1, remove the second comma

Page 1, line 9, overstrike "three" and insert immediately thereafter "five"

Page 1, line 13, remove "including up to"

Page 1, line 13, after "architect" insert ", and one public member"

Page 1, line 21, after "Each" insert "professional"

Page 1, line 23, after the period insert "The public member of the board must be a resident of this state for at least five years before appointment, who is not licensed under this chapter, who is not a spouse of an individual licensed under this chapter, and who is not employed by an architecture or landscape architecture firm."

Renumber accordingly